8610 STORE LAMBS

SALE STARTS: 10.30 a.m.
THURSDAY 29" SEPTEMBER 2016

At Bakewell Livestock Centre

BAGSHAWS:

Land - Property - Livestock

The Agricultural Business Centre, Bakewell DE45 1AH
Tel: 01629 812777 Fax: 01629 814764
E-mail: bakewell@bagshaws.com



mailto:

LOCATION - The sale will be held at the Agricultural Centre, Bakewell. Entrance is via the A6 Matlock Road in Bakewell.
SALE DAY TELEPHONE NUMBER - 01629 812777
MARKET HOLDING NUMBER - 09-065-8001

MARKET OPENING TIMES

The Market drive gates are locked from 9pm to 6am

Customers are respectfully requested to keep noise to

a minimum if loading or unloading during early morning or late evening

All farmers and buyers need a free parking permit for market days.
(available from the Market Office)
Please make sure yours is valid

REFRESHMENTS — Refreshments are available from Farmers Feast Cafe
in the Agricultural Business Centre.

CONDITIONS OF SALE - As posted in the Pay office on the sale day

CHEQUE/PAYMENT

Our terms are payment on the day and to charge interest on overdue accounts. Intending Purchasers not known to
the Auctioneers must produce, prior to bidding, an acceptable Banker’s reference. Under new regulations
introduced by the Bankers such references are now obtainable by them direct from their Bank. Unless an acceptable
Banker’s Reference is produced PAYMENT IS STRICTLY CASH ON THE DAY OF THE SALE. The Auctioneers reserve
the right to withhold purchases until cheques are cleared.

EAR TAGS — All sheep must be tagged in accordance with the latest legislation for further help/information please
contact the store sheep section at Bakewell.

PURCHASERS PLEASE NOTE — Unless Lambs are:

1. Not Homebred

2. Gimmer Lambs

We will provide you with only the UK flock number for lambs identified with a single Slaughter EID unless a full read is
specifically requested at the fall of the hammer.

SHEEP EID

We will do our best to supply you with details of sheep tagged with full EID.

However, we cannot guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this information.

Please note the relevant addition to the Livestock Auctioneers Association National conditions of sale displayed in the
market office.

PLEASE NOTE — All sheep must be accompanied by a current movement document and a market declaration stating
any withdrawal periods. Please present all relevant information to the office as soon as possible.

ABBREVIATIONS IN THE CATALOGUE

VO’ - Vaccinated against Orf ‘W’ - Wormed

‘D’ - Dipped ‘Cov’ - Covexin
‘OvP’ - Ovivac P ‘Sh’ - Showered
‘Dect’ - Dectomax ‘Dys’ - Dysect

‘Hept. P’ - Heptavac P ‘FIN - Farm Assured

VACCINATIONS

All Vendors have been asked to complete a basic declaration stating whether their stock has been vaccinated. (on
Bagshaws declaration)

Details of vaccination will be confirmed at the time of sale

No Warranty over the effectiveness of any vaccinations can be given or implied.

SHORTAGES - Any shortages must be reported to the Auctioneers before the sheep leave the pen.

UNCASTRATED, SWAYBACK & UNSOUND LAMBS - All lambs are warranted to be sound, free of swayback and properly

castrated. All ‘Tup’ or ‘Rig’ lambs must be declared and sold as a separate lot. If any ‘Tup’ or ‘Rig’ lambs are found the
Purchaser will have the option either to reject the lamb in question or the whole pen.

Purchasers — Please register or collect your existing computer number from the office, this will help speed up the process

of the sale.
Please bring to the sale a note of the holding number and address to which the sheep are being moved.
Please speak to our staff if you need any help with haulage.

Pen No.

2-3
4-6

9-10

11-12
13-14
15-16
17-18
19-20
21-22

23
24
26
27-28

29
30
31-32
33
34-42

43-45

"46-48

49-50
51
52-53
54
55-56
57
58-59
60-62
63
64-65

66
67
68-72
73-76
77-78
79-80

K Sharp, Nottingham

JL & NT Walker, Matlock

J Conway, Glossop

AK Robinson, Belper

P & PD Stone, Bakewell

O Brayne, Chinley

PJ & N Townsend, Tideswell
C Matthews, Castleton

JH Shimwell, Gt Longstone
S Mycock, Alstonefield

ND & S Priestley, Edale, F/A

D & M Collier, Tideswell, F/A
Dr KA Hinckley, Kelstedge
CC Etches, Tissington, F/A

D Morten, Chapel, F/A

JG & AW Smith, Ible

DJ Sowerby, Edale

D Sharratt, Combs

J Greatorex & Son, Oker

A Mosley & Son, Brassington, F/A

JT Gee, Edale, F/A

JB Rowlinson, Ramshorne, F/A

M Cooper, Bradbourne

R Webster, Fenny Bentley, F/A

RJ & JA Hancock, Foolow, F/A
KB Higton, Wetton

C Riley, Parsley Hay

JT Cantrill, Macc Forest

S White, Tissington, F/A

JW & JR Davies, Hope

JE Bradley, Castleton

P & M Hayward, Chapel, F/A

J Etches, Aldwark

P Etches, Aldwark

W Wright, Harpur Hill, F/A
MR Walker, Alport, F/A

FP & SK Goodwin, Wincle,F/A
WL Cooper, Darley Bridge

30 Tex, W, Clik, Hept P
40 Tex/Char, W

60 Tex

50 Tex, W, Crovect

50 Tex, W, Hept P

50 Tex

50 Tex, Clik, W, Multivit
50 Mixed, W, Clik

40 Tex, W, Clik

50 Tex

25 Suff

25 Mule, Hept P x 2, W
30 Tex, Hept P, W

6 Tex, W, Clik

25 Char, W, Clik, VO
40 Tex

15 Suff, Hept P, W, VO
25 Tex

50 Tex, W

50 Tex

40 Char, W, Clik

300 Char & Tex, W, Clik,
Ovivac P x2

150 Tex, W, Ovivac P x
2

140 Suff & Tex, W, Clik,
Ewe lambs sold sep
W, Clik

50 Tex, W, Clik

100 Char, W, Clik

50 Suff, W, VO

80 Tex, W, VO

40 Suff, W

100 Tex

150 Tex, W, D

50 Suff, W, D

100 Suff, VO, W, SH,
Covexin 8 x 2

50 Tex, Crovect, W

50 Tex, W, Crovect
250 Tex, W, Clik, 8in1
200 Suff, Clik, W

100 Tex, W, Pour On
75 Tex, Ovivac P x 2,k
VO



Pen No.
81-85

86-87
88-95

96-99

100-104
105-106
107

108-109

110-111

112-116

117-120

121-123
124
125
126

127
128-131

132-144
145-149

150-154
155-160
161-163

164-166
167-168

169-170
171-174
175-179

180-184
185-186

187-190
191-194

Mrs M Mosley & Son, Darley Dale, F/A

S Hardy, Bonsall
MJ Wells & Son, Monyash, F/A

R Brindley, Newhaven

| Woodward, Windley

M Sweetmore, Earl Sterndale, F/A
TJ & SE Ibbotson, Hathersage
Wager & Son, Hartington, F/A

J Kirkham, Hartington, F/A
M Wain, Brassington
RA Helliwell, Edale, F/A

A Adlington, Calver

J Redfern & T Noy, Bradnop
S Emery, Fradswell

K Hayward, Huthwaite

CG Barks, Kniveton, F/A
AR Handford, Buxworth

Scriveton Manor Farm Holdings, F/A
IR Cooper, Edale

AC Simpson, Bradwell, F/A
PJ Blackshaw, Pilsley, F/A
DF & A Wainwright, Cold Eaton, F/A

DFE Holland, Glutton Grange, F/A
GR & SA Brocklehurst, Fernilee

Wood Bros, Longnor
P Ward, Kirk Ireton
B & AB Lawson, Ringinglow, F/A

RO & D Metcalfe, Edale, F/A
AJ & GH Bland, Mottram, F/A

DW & A Brough, Grindon
DN & JE Renwick, Midd by Youl, F/A

250 Suff & Tex, W,
Ectofly, ewe lambs sold
separate

100 Tex, W, Hept P
400w, D, VO,

All May Born

200 Tex, Ovivac P, VO,
w

250 Tex, W, Sprayed
100 Tex, W, VO

60 Tex, W, D

100 SuffC n/c mule, W,
Dyect,, ewe lambs sold
sep

100 Tex & Suff, W,
Ectofly

250 Suff, W, Ectofly,
Multivit

200 Mule Wethers,
HeptPx2, W

70 Tex, W, D

25 Char, W, Clik

20 Suff, W

25 Beltex/Char, W,
Ectofly

20 Suff & Char, W, Clik
80 Char

20 Mash Wethers, W,
Clik

300 Suff x NC Mule
120 Tex, Ovivac P x 2

120 Beltex & Texel, W
150 Swale, D, W

80 Tex, Ovivac P x 2,
Ectofly

70 Tex, Hept P, Crovect
50 Tex, W, Hept P,
Crovect

50 Tex, W

100 Tex, W

120 Cont x, Hept P x 2,
W, Clik

120,m D, W, 8in1 x 2
50 Mule Wether, W,
VO, Hept P

100 Suff & Tex, W, Clik
100 Suff, W, Clik

Pen No.
195-196
197-198
199-202

203-205
206-209

210-214

215-218
219-220

221-223
224

225-226
227-229
230-231

232-234

235-238

239
240-244

245-246
247-248
249-250

B Galtrey, Bonsall
LS Riley, Newtown
WW Bramall, Hathersage

EM & JA Billings, Hulland Ward, F/A
M Roe, Chesterfield, F/A

JB & P Broomhead, Sheffield, F/A

HC Gilbert, Edale
DR Gould, Grange Mill

RJ & JA Hancock, Eyam, F/A
D & S Hickinson, Grindleford
J Woolley & Sons, Newtown
P Cooper, Parwich

G Gartside, Bamford, F/A

PC Mason, Ireton Wood

MJ Burnett, Rowsley

ES Bennison, Compstall
P Bowers, Coalville, F/A

JE Twyford, Farley
J Taverner & Co, Stafford, F/A
T Lawson & E Merryman, Fulwood

FORTHCOMING SALES

Ram Fair

Saturday 1% October

Theave & Ewe Sale
Thursday 6™ September

Store Lamb Sale
Thursday 13" September

50 Tex, W, SH

50 Tex, W, VO

100 Tex, W, Clik, VO,
OvivacP x 2

70 Tex

110 Bel, Tex, Char,
Mule

120 Suff & Tex, W,
Clik,Hept P x 2

100 Suff, W

60 Tex, W, Clik, ewe
lambs sold separate
100 Char, W, Clik

30 Tex, W

70 Tex & Char

100 Tex, Clik, W

50 Char & Tex, W, VO,
Clik, Hept P x 2

100 Tex & Char, Ovivac
Px2, W, ewe lambs
sold separate

150 Suff x, W, D, ewe
lambs sold separate
40 Tex, Clik, W

56 Mule Wether

18 Swale Wether

70 Tex, X, Clik

50 Tex, W

40 Llyn

60 Tex & Suff, Hept P,
W, Clik, Multivit



A list of Hauliers is set out below:-

Steven Hitchcock 07929 872570

Richard Spendlove 07831 589053

Mary Spendlove 07831 589052

lan Spendlove 07811 651144

C&R 07866 631373 or 07974 020389
Frank Lomas 01298 23546 or 07774 245133
Liz Kemp 07801 834382

Trevor Kemp 07801 834381

Ashton Miller 07970 468222

Donald Barker 07702 048470

Jonathon Barker 07702 541420

Andrew Davies 07970 194307

Pattersons of Llandysul 01239 851517 or 07970 160971
Edwards of Conwy 07919 593411

LE Jones 01824 704533

lan Phillips 07903 101453

St Marys Transport 01536 764727 or 07850 015058
Lindley Hall Farms 02476 387193

David Kidd 07831 518608

Paul Kidd 07770 803184

David Mellor 07971 300137

lan Hill 07831 446362

Thomas Deakin 07802 584016

Ady Taylor 07933 022063

Bowrings 01623 842198

Gilders 01242 620270

Ernie Wardle 07870373655

Derek Wolmersley 07971 061416

RJM Livestock, Rugby 07876 590792

David Mawby 01788 810 888

JAqWINN Juno22y/433ndwo?) JNOA







