

8610 STORE LAMBS



SALE STARTS: 10.30 a.m.

THURSDAY 29TH SEPTEMBER 2016

At Bakewell Livestock Centre



The Agricultural Business Centre, Bakewell DE45 1AH
Tel: 01629 812777 Fax: 01629 814764
E-mail: bakewell@bagshaws.com

LOCATION - The sale will be held at the Agricultural Centre, Bakewell. Entrance is via the A6 Matlock Road in Bakewell.

SALE DAY TELEPHONE NUMBER – 01629 812777
MARKET HOLDING NUMBER - 09-065-8001

MARKET OPENING TIMES
The Market drive gates are locked from 9pm to 6am
Customers are respectfully requested to keep noise to
a minimum if loading or unloading during early morning or late evening
All farmers and buyers need a free parking permit for market days.

(available from the Market Office)

Please make sure yours is valid

REFRESHMENTS – Refreshments are available from Farmers Feast Cafe in the Agricultural Business Centre.

CONDITIONS OF SALE - As posted in the Pay office on the sale day

CHEQUE/PAYMENT

Our terms are payment on the day and to charge interest on overdue accounts. Intending Purchasers not known to the Auctioneers must produce, prior to bidding, an **acceptable Banker's reference.** Under new regulations introduced by the Bankers such references are now obtainable by them direct from their Bank. Unless an acceptable Banker's Reference is produced **PAYMENT IS STRICTLY CASH ON THE DAY OF THE SALE.** The Auctioneers reserve the right to withhold purchases until cheques are cleared.

EAR TAGS – All sheep must be tagged in accordance with the latest legislation for further help/information please contact the store sheep section at Bakewell.

PURCHASERS PLEASE NOTE - Unless Lambs are:

- Not Homebred
- 2. Gimmer Lambs

We will provide you with only the UK flock number for lambs identified with a single Slaughter EID unless a full read is specifically requested at the fall of the hammer.

SHEEP EID

We will do our best to supply you with details of sheep tagged with full EID.

However, we cannot guarantee the completeness or accuracy of this information.

Please note the relevant addition to the Livestock Auctioneers Association National conditions of sale displayed in the market office.

PLEASE NOTE – All sheep must be accompanied by a current movement document and a market declaration stating any withdrawal periods. Please present all relevant information to the office as soon as possible.

ABBREVIATIONS IN THE CATALOGUE

'VO'	-	Vaccinated against Orf	'W'	-	Wormed
'D'	-	Dipped	'Cov'	-	Covexin
'OvP'	-	Ovivac P	'Sh'	-	Showered
'Dect'	-	Dectomax	'Dys'	-	Dysect
'Hept. P'	-	Heptavac P	'F/A'	-	Farm Assured

VACCINATIONS

All Vendors have been asked to complete a basic declaration stating whether their stock has been vaccinated. (on Bagshaws declaration)

Details of vaccination will be confirmed at the time of sale

No Warranty over the effectiveness of any vaccinations can be given or implied.

SHORTAGES – Any shortages must be reported to the Auctioneers before the sheep leave the pen.

UNCASTRATED, SWAYBACK & UNSOUND LAMBS – All lambs are warranted to be sound, free of swayback and properly castrated. All 'Tup' or 'Rig' lambs must be declared and sold as a separate lot. If any 'Tup' or 'Rig' lambs are found the Purchaser will have the option either to reject the lamb in question or the whole pen.

Purchasers – Please register or collect your existing computer number from the office, this will help speed up the process of the sale.

Please bring to the sale a note of the holding number and address to which the sheep are being moved.

Please speak to our staff if you need any help with haulage.

Lambs

Pen No.		
1	K Sharp, Nottingham	30 Tex, W, Clik, Hept P
2-3	JL & NT Walker, Matlock	40 Tex/Char, W
4-6	J Conway, Glossop	60 Tex
7-8	AK Robinson, Belper	50 Tex, W, Crovect
9-10	P & PD Stone, Bakewell	50 Tex, W, Hept P
11-12	O Brayne, Chinley	50 Tex
13-14	PJ & N Townsend, Tideswell	50 Tex, Clik, W, Multivit
15-16	C Matthews, Castleton	50 Mixed, W, Clik
17-18	JH Shimwell, Gt Longstone	40 Tex, W, Clik
19-20	S Mycock, Alstonefield	50 Tex
21-22	ND & S Priestley, Edale, F/A	25 Suff
		25 Mule, Hept P x 2, W
23	D & M Collier, Tideswell, F/A	30 Tex, Hept P, W
24	Dr KA Hinckley, Kelstedge	6 Tex, W, Clik
26	CC Etches, Tissington, F/A	25 Char, W, Clik, VO
27-28	D Morten, Chapel, F/A	40 Tex
		15 Suff, Hept P, W, VO
29	JG & AW Smith, Ible	25 Tex
30	DJ Sowerby, Edale	50 Tex, W
31-32	D Sharratt, Combs	50 Tex
33	J Greatorex & Son, Oker	40 Char, W, Clik
34-42	A Mosley & Son, Brassington, F/A	300 Char & Tex, W, Clik,
		Ovivac P x2
43-45	JT Gee, Edale, F/A	150 Tex, W, Ovivac P x
`46.40	10.0 11 0 1 5/4	2
`46-48	JB Rowlinson, Ramshorne, F/A	140 Suff & Tex, W, Clik,
40.50	M. Canana Duadhainna	Ewe lambs sold sep
49-50	M Cooper, Bradbourne	W, Clik
51 52.52	R Webster, Fenny Bentley, F/A	50 Tex, W, Clik
52-53 54	RJ & JA Hancock, Foolow, F/A KB Higton, Wetton	100 Char, W, Clik 50 Suff, W, VO
_	C Riley, Parsley Hay	80 Tex, W, VO
55-56 57	JT Cantrill, Macc Forest	40 Suff, W
58-59	S White, Tissington, F/A	100 Tex
60-62	JW & JR Davies, Hope	150 Tex, W, D
63	JE Bradley, Castleton	50 Suff, W, D
64-65	P & M Hayward, Chapel, F/A	100 Suff, VO, W, SH,
04 05	T & W Hayward, Chaper, 1771	Covexin 8 x 2
66	J Etches, Aldwark	50 Tex, Crovect, W
67	P Etches, Aldwark	50 Tex, W, Crovect
68-72	W Wright, Harpur Hill, F/A	250 Tex, W, Clik, 8in1
73-76	MR Walker, Alport, F/A	200 Suff, Clik, W
77-78	FP & SK Goodwin, Wincle,F/A	100 Tex, W, Pour On
79-80	WL Cooper, Darley Bridge	75 Tex, Ovivac P x 2,k
-		VO

Pen No.		
81-85	Mrs M Mosley & Son, Darley Dale, F/A	250 Suff & Tex, W,
		Ectofly, ewe lambs sold
		separate
86-87	S Hardy, Bonsall	100 Tex, W, Hept P
88-95	MJ Wells & Son, Monyash, F/A	400 W, D, VO,
		All May Born
96-99	R Brindley, Newhaven	200 Tex, Ovivac P, VO,
		W
100-104	I Woodward, Windley	250 Tex, W, Sprayed
105-106	M Sweetmore, Earl Sterndale, F/A	100 Tex, W, VO
107	TJ & SE Ibbotson, Hathersage	60 Tex, W, D
108-109	Wager & Son, Hartington, F/A	100 SuffC n/c mule, W,
		Dyect,, ewe lambs sold
440 444	Lizialda de lla etta eta e E/A	sep
110-111	J Kirkham, Hartington, F/A	100 Tex & Suff, W,
112 116	M Main Proceington	Ectofly
112-116	M Wain, Brassington	250 Suff, W, Ectofly, Multivit
117-120	RA Helliwell, Edale, F/A	200 Mule Wethers,
117-120	NA Helliwell, Luale, 17A	Hept P x 2, W
121-123	A Adlington, Calver	70 Tex, W, D
124	J Redfern & T Noy, Bradnop	25 Char, W, Clik
125	S Emery, Fradswell	20 Suff, W
126	K Hayward, Huthwaite	25 Beltex/Char, W,
	• •	Ectofly
127	CG Barks, Kniveton, F/A	20 Suff & Char, W, Clik
128-131	AR Handford, Buxworth	80 Char
		20 Mash Wethers, W,
		Clik
132-144	Scriveton Manor Farm Holdings, F/A	300 Suff x NC Mule
145-149	IR Cooper, Edale	120 Tex, Ovivac P x 2
450 454	40 C: D 11 5/4	420 P II O T I I I I I
150-154	AC Simpson, Bradwell, F/A	120 Beltex & Texel, W
155-160	PJ Blackshaw, Pilsley, F/A	150 Swale, D, W
161-163	DF & A Wainwright, Cold Eaton, F/A	80 Tex, Ovivac P x 2, Ectofly
164-166	DFE Holland, Glutton Grange, F/A	70 Tex, Hept P, Crovect
167-168	GR & SA Brocklehurst, Fernilee	50 Tex, W, Hept P,
107 100	GR & SA BIOCKICHUISC, Terrifice	Crovect
169-170	Wood Bros, Longnor	50 Tex, W
171-174	P Ward, Kirk Ireton	100 Tex, W
175-179	B & AB Lawson, Ringinglow, F/A	120 Cont x, Hept P x 2,
	/ 0 0 - / / -	W, Clik
180-184	RO & D Metcalfe, Edale, F/A	120,m D, W, 8in1 x 2
185-186	AJ & GH Bland, Mottram, F/A	50 Mule Wether, W,
		VO, Hept P
187-190	DW & A Brough, Grindon	100 Suff & Tex, W, Clik
191-194	DN & JE Renwick, Midd by Youl, F/A	100 Suff, W, Clik

Pen No.		
195-196	B Galtrey, Bonsall	50 Tex, W, SH
197-198	LS Riley, Newtown	50 Tex, W, VO
199-202	WW Bramall, Hathersage	100 Tex, W, Clik, VO, Ovivac P x 2
203-205	EM & JA Billings, Hulland Ward, F/A	70 Tex
206-209	M Roe, Chesterfield, F/A	110 Bel, Tex, Char,
200-203	W Roe, Chesterneld, 17A	Mule
210-214	JB & P Broomhead, Sheffield, F/A	120 Suff & Tex, W,
		Clik,Hept P x 2
215-218	HC Gilbert, Edale	100 Suff, W
219-220	DR Gould, Grange Mill	60 Tex, W, Clik, ewe
		lambs sold separate
221-223	RJ & JA Hancock, Eyam, F/A	100 Char, W, Clik
224	D & S Hickinson, Grindleford	30 Tex, W
225-226	J Woolley & Sons, Newtown	70 Tex & Char
227-229	P Cooper, Parwich	100 Tex, Clik, W
230-231	G Gartside, Bamford, F/A	50 Char & Tex, W, VO,
		Clik, Hept P x 2
232-234	PC Mason, Ireton Wood	100 Tex & Char, Ovivac
		P x 2, W, ewe lambs
		sold separate
235-238	MJ Burnett, Rowsley	150 Suff x, W, D, ewe
		lambs sold separate
239	ES Bennison, Compstall	40 Tex, Clik, W
240-244	P Bowers, Coalville, F/A	56 Mule Wether
		18 Swale Wether
		70 Tex, X, Clik
245-246	JE Twyford, Farley	50 Tex, W
247-248	J Taverner & Co, Stafford, F/A	40 Llyn
249-250	T Lawson & E Merryman, Fulwood	60 Tex & Suff, Hept P,
		W, Clik, Multivit

FORTHCOMING SALES

Ram Fair Saturday 1st October

Theave & Ewe Sale Thursday 6th September

Store Lamb Sale Thursday 13th September

A list of Hauliers is set out below:-Steven Hitchcock 07929 872570 **Richard Spendlove** 07831 589053 **Mary Spendlove** 07831 589052 Ian Spendlove 07811 651144 C & R 07866 631373 or 07974 020389 Frank Lomas 01298 23546 or 07774 245133 Liz Kemp 07801 834382 Trevor Kemp 07801 834381 Ashton Miller 07970 468222 **Donald Barker** 07702 048470 Jonathon Barker 07702 541420 **Andrew Davies** 07970 194307 Pattersons of Llandysul 01239 851517 or 07970 160971 **Edwards of Conwy** 07919 593411 **LE Jones** 01824 704533 Ian Phillips 07903 101453 St Marys Transport 01536 764727 or 07850 015058 **Lindley Hall Farms** 02476 387193 David Kidd 07831 518608 Paul Kidd 07770 803184 **David Mellor** 07971 300137 Ian Hill 07831 446362 **Thomas Deakin** 07802 584016 Ady Taylor 07933 022063 Bowrings 01623 842198 Gilders 01242 620270 **Ernie Wardle** 07870 373655 **Derek Wolmersley** 07971 061416 07876 590792 RJM Livestock, Rugby

01788 810 888

David Mawby

